Agenda Summary September 25, 2024

Agenda Item A-2 Deputy Health Officer Appointment

Summary: Scott Brinkman, Stowe EMS Chief / AEMT, currently serves as the Deputy Health Officer. His term expires on September 30, 2024. He has indicated he is willing to continue serving in this capacity. Town Health Officer is a position required by state law, with a deputy being an optional appointment. The appointments are recommended by the Selectboard to the Vermont Department of Health.

Town Plan Impact: N/A

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Recommendation: Move to recommend that Scott Brinkman be re-appointed as Stowe's Deputy Health Officer to the Vermont Department of Health.